2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 299

BY REPRESENTATIVE PHELPS

COMMENDATIONS: Commends 2024 Tulane University student Destiny Louis on the occasion of her graduation

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend 2024 Tulane University student Destiny Louis on the occasion of her
3	graduation.
4	WHEREAS, Destiny Louis is a Tulane University May 2024 graduate who received
5	a bachelor's degree in psychology; and
6	WHEREAS, Destiny is a 2020 graduate of Zachary High School where she was
7	named a Bronco Scholar in 2018; in high school, she maintained a 4.2 cumulative GPA and
8	received a composite ACT score of 31; and
9	WHEREAS, after graduation from Tulane, Ms. Louis plans to open her own clinical
10	psychology practice and specialize in helping children and adolescents advance through the
11	stages of development and life transition; and
12	WHEREAS, Ms. Louis also hopes to start a mentor program for black scholars
13	pursuing careers in the field of clinical psychology; her program will match students with
14	mentors who will assist with scholarship searches, college applications, and the college
15	experience; she is committed to helping black students enter fields where they are
16	underrepresented; and
17	WHEREAS, Destiny Louis is most deserving of the highest recognition for her
18	efforts to expand opportunities for individuals who aspire to work in clinical psychology.
19	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
20	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend 2024 Tulane University student Destiny

- 1 Louis on the occasion of her graduation and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she
- 2 continue her excellent work and always strive for greatness.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 299 Original

2024 Regular Session

Phelps

Commends 2024 Tulane University student Destiny Louis on the occasion of her graduation.